Location map



Berlin public transport

With a valid ticket, ticket holders have access to all public transport in Berlin: S-Bahn, U-Bahn, buses, trams and ferries. The fare depends on the tariff zone and the ticket's period of validity.

Tariff Zones & Network Maps:

Berlin is divided into three tariff zones: AB, BC und ABC. Tariff zone AB includes the urban area to the city boundary. Zone ABC additionally includes Berlin's surrounding area and Potsdam Hauptbahnhof.

The conference location at Berlin-Adlershof is still within tariff zone B, so you need an "AB-ticket" if you want to go there from Berlin center.

Tegel airport is also still within the zones AB. If you have to go from or to Berlin-Schönefeld airport, you need to include zone "C" in your ticket.

One Way Ticket:

A single fare ticket (Einzelfahrschein) is valid for one person and a two hour journey through the city.

<u>Note:</u> It is not allowed to travel towards the direction of the starting point. For that purpose a new single-ticket must be purchased.

Fares single fare tickets:

Tariff AB: 2.90 Euros Tarriff BC: 3.30 Euros Tariff ABC: 3.60 Euros

Day Ticket for one Person:

A day ticket (Tageskarte) allows travelling during the whole day for as many trips as desired. Transportation fares for up to three children aged six to fourteen are included in the ticket price. The ticket is valid from the day of its validation until 3 a.m. the following day and costs 8.60 Euros in tariff zone AB and 9.60 Euros in tariff zone ABC.

Tickets can be bought at vending machines at the stations. Navigation is also in English.

Conference dinner on Thursday at 7.30 pm

The conference dinner will take place on **Thursday**, **27th February 2020**, **at 7.30 pm** at the **Restaurant "Hackescher Hof"** in Berlin city center.

For those conference participants who will attend the Reichstag tour from 5.30 pm on the same day, there will be a bus transfer from the Reichstag to the restaurant.

If you will not attend the Reichstag tour, here are directions to go to the "Hackescher Hof":



The restaurant "Hackescher Hof" is located directly at the Hackescher Markt in Rosenthaler Straße 40/ 41 and forms the entrance to the famous *Hackesche Höfe*, an ensemble of old Berlin style courtyards (the largest single courtyard complex in Germany).

The easiest way to reach the restaurant is to go by S-Bahn to S-Bahn station "Hackescher Markt" (direct connection by S9 from S-Bahn station Adlershof) and then just walk 5 minutes via the Hackescher Markt square to the Hackeschen Höfe.